
1350 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/14-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU Sect. XVI 
HO ICU 8413.70.09 
HO ICU 8413.70.09 
HO ICU 8485.90.09 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 5109. JO. 00 

Description of Goods 

Seals ... seals 
Centrifugal ... stator 
Centrifugal ... temperature 
Radial ... NZ$15 FOB 

Description of Goods 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Hand knitting yarn kits from Rowan Yarns of Eng 1 and with 
an f.o.b. value exceeding NZ$30 per kit 

NOTE 

Ref. 
No. 

930641C 
701195E 
505038D 
930553L 

Ref. 
No. 

980916D 

No. 62 

10/90 
10/90 
10/90 
10/90 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of April 1990. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 


